

Declaration of Compliance**Konformitätserklärung**

articles intended to come into contact with food
die in Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln kommen

We / Wir,

Boska Holland

herewith declare, that our products:
erklären hiermit, dass unseren Produkten:

852040 Partyclette to go Taste

Levels of migration are within the limits set by European Directive 2002/72/EC and its amendments to date (directive 2004/1/EC, directive 2004/19/EC, directive 2005/79/EC, directive 2007/19/EC and 2008/39/EC). This enables the materials to satisfy the applicable requirements of framework regulation (EC) 1935/2004.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration does not exceed the legal limits laid down in the corresponding regulation.

Die Gesamtmigration sowie die spezifischen Migrationen liegen bei sachgemäßer Anwendung unter den gesetzlichen Grenzwerten der oben genannten Verordnungen.

The materials and raw materials used comply stipulations laid down in the Regulation (EU).

Die eingesetzten Materialien und Rohstoffe entsprechen den Anforderungen der Verordnung (EU).

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product:

Folgende Stoffe mit Beschränkung und/oder Spezifikation werden in dem o.g. Produkt eingesetzt:

Component / Bestandteil	Substance / Stoffbezeichnung	CAS No. / Ref. No.	Restriction / Beschränkung
None/ Keine	--	--	--

The following dual use substances are used in the above mentioned product:

Folgende Dual-Use-Stoffe werden in dem o.g. Produkt eingesetzt:

Dual Use Substance / Dual-Use-Stoff	CAS No
-None/ keine	--

BOSKA

SINCE 1836

Functional barrier has not been used in the above mentioned product.

Eine funktionelle Barriere wird in dem o.g. Produkt nicht eingesetzt.

In the case of products having a functional barrier information shall be provided in comparison with the informations reg. Dual Use Substances (s.a.)

Functional barrier / Funktionelle Barriere	CAS No.
None / Keine	--

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

Spezifikation zum vorgesehenen Verwendungszweck oder Einschränkungen:

- Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:
Art/Arten von Lebensmitteln, die mit dem Material in Berührung kommen sollen:
Cheese/ Käse
- Type(s) of food NOT intended to come into contact with the material:
Art/Arten von Lebensmitteln, die mit dem Material NICHT in Berührung kommen sollen:
N/A
- Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food;
Dauer und Temperatur der Behandlung und Lagerung bei Kontakt mit dem Lebensmittel:
100 degrees / 2 hours (Plate) + 100 degrees / 1 hour (Spatula)

Date, Place **01-06-2019**

Signature:

BOSKA®
HOLLAND

Name (Position): **Mike Steenvoorden (CFO)**

BOSKA HOLLAND
Spanjaardweg 8, 2431 PX
P.O. Box 110, 2430 AC
Bodegraven, Holland
T +31 (0) 172 611 502
F +31 (0) 172 614 302
INFO@BOSEA.COM

BOSKA HOLLAND, B.V. / COO ZENITHTECHNIEK
Op al onze offertes, op alle opdrachten aan ons en op alle met ons gesloten overeenkomsten zijn toepasselijk onze algemeen voorwaarden.
Dit worden op uw verzoek toegezonden. Boska Holland is de handelsnaam van Bos Kaaggroothandel B.V.

Our general terms and conditions apply to all our offers, to all orders given to us and to all agreements concluded with us. These general terms and conditions will be sent to you on request. Boska Holland is the official trade name of Bos Kaaggroothandel B.V.

PBETALINGEN IN NEDERLAND

ABN AMRO Bank

IBAN: NL75ABNA0578070529

BIC/SWIFT: ABNANLZA

INTERNATIONAL PAYMENTS IN EURO

ABN AMRO Bank

IBAN: NL75ABNA0578070529

BIC/SWIFT: ABNANLZA

ZAHLUNGEN IN DEUTSCHLAND

ABN AMRO Bank

IBAN: DE99503240003000009203

BIC/SWIFT: FTSEDEFAXX

PAIEMENTS EN FRANCE

Banque Neuflize OBC

IBAN: FR7630788001000862921000105

BIC/SWIFT: NSHBFRPPXXX

INTERNATIONAL PAYMENTS IN US

ABN AMRO Bank

IBAN: NL75ABNA0578144077

BIC/SWIFT: ABNANLZA